Assemblymember Monica Wallace: Recognizing and Supporting Heroes

"Every Memorial Day, we come together to honor the brave service members who made the ultimate sacrifice for our nation. But giving thanks is not enough; we must demonstrate our eternal gratitude by **delivering meaningful benefits and services to the families of our nation's fallen heroes**."

- Assemblymember Monica Wallace



2562 Walden Avenue, Suite 102 Cheektowaga, NY 14225 PRSRT STD. U.S. Postage PAID Albany, NY Permit No. 75

Assemblymember Monica Wallace: Stands With New York Veterans

To give our veterans the care and support they deserve, this year's state budget includes <u>\$8 million</u> to fully fund the <u>Dwyer Peer-to-Peer Veterans Support</u> <u>Program</u> and millions to support housing and mental health services for veterans.

To better support and honor veterans, Monica Wallace:



☆ Delivered funding for WNY Heroes, Inc. and the Veterans One-stop Center of Western New York

☆ Supported a new veterans park at Nob Hill in Cheektowaga

Secured funding for capital improvements to the Lt. Col. Matt Urban VFW Post #7275

*Funding from the 2021-22 through 2024-25 New York State Budgets

If you have questions or concerns about this or any other legislative matter, <u>contact my office anytime</u>:

Assemblymember Monica Wallace • 2562 Walden Ave., Suite 102, Cheektowaga, NY 14225 • 716-686-0080 • WallaceM@nyassembly.gov